ALABAMA INSURANCE UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

315 EAST LAUREL AVENUE, SUITE 216 D
FOLEY AL 36535

SECRETARY/MANAGER

RONALD E. HANNA

MEMBERSHIP LIST AND STATEMENT OF PARTICIPATION

2001 Association Year

MEMBER COMPANY OR GROUP

PARTICIPATION PERCENTAGE

ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE CO.
AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE CO.
ALABAMA MUNICIPAL INS. CORP.

ALLIANZ INSURANCE COMPANY NKA ALLIANZ GLOBAL RISKS US

AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF DE
AMERICAN COLONIAL INS. CO.

AMERICAN COMMERCE INS. CO.

AMERICAN FAMILY HOME INS. CO.

AMERICAN GENERAL PROPERTY INS. CO.

AMERICAN GUARANTEE & LIABILITY

AMERICAN INDEMNITY GROUP

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL INS. CO.

AMERICAN MODERN HOME INS. CO.

AMERICAN RESOURCES INS. CO.

AMERICAN SAFETY CASUALTY INS. CO.

AMERICAN SECURITY INS. CO.

AMERISURE INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

AMEX ASSURANCE CO.

AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INS. CO.

ASSOCIATES INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

ATLANTIC MUTUAL COMPANIES

AUDUBON INSURANCE COMPANY

AUTO-OWNERS GROUP

AXA CORPORATE SOLUTIONS INSURANCE COMPANY
BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP

BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY

BITUMINOUS GROUP

CAPITAL CITY INS. COMPANY, INC.

CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION

CENTRE INSURANCE COMPANY

CGU INSURANCE GROUP NKA ONE BEACON INS. GROUP
CHRYSLER INSURANCE COMPANY NKA DAIMLER CHRYLER
CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
CHURCH INSURANCE COMPANY

CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
CINCINNATI COMPANIES

0.0018%
0.2630%
0.2535%
0.2154%
1.5338%
0.1886%
0.1600%
0.0486%
0.0139%
3.1533%
0.4585%
0.4881%
0.0028%
0.0182%
0.2947%
0.3528%
0.1016%
0.7661%
0.6621%
0.2031%
0.0230%
0.0340%
0.2126%
0.0531%
1.4682%
0.2439%
0.3657%
4.3234%
0.0005%
0.3398%
0.0011%
0.3660%
0.0072%
0.0350%
0.0246%
4.0598%
0.0026%
1.4371%
0.1264%
0.2480%
0.4399%



CLARENDON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
CNA INSURANCE COMPANIES

COLONIAL PENN INSURANCE CO. NKA AIG CENTENNIAL INS. CO.

COLORADO CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO
COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY

CRUM & FORSTER INSURANCE

CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY, INC.

DIAMOND STATE INSURANCE CO.

ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY

EMPIRE FIRE & MARINE INS. CO.

EMPLOYERS MUTUAL COMPANIES (EMC COMPANIES)
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
EVERGREEN NATIONAL INDEMNITY CO.
FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO

FARM BUREAU INSURANCE OF NC, INC.
FARMLAND MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY
FIDELTIY & DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND
FIREMAN'S FUND INS. COMPANIES

FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO.
FIRST FINANCIAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP

FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANIES

GENERALI U. S. BRANCH

GERLING AMERICA INSURANCE CO.

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
GREAT RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY
GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY
GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.
GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INS. CO.
GULF INSURANCE GROUP

HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP

HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.
HARLEYSVILLE MUTUAL INS. COMPANY
HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP

HARTFORD STEAM BOILER INSPECTION & INSURANCE CO.

HIGHLANDS INSURANCE COMPANY
HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY
IGF INSURANCE COMPANY

INDIANA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS.
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST
INSURANCE CORP. OF HANNOVER
INTERSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY
JEFFERSON INSURANCE CO. OF NY
JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.
KEMPER INSURANCE COMPANIES

0.1733%
6.0146%
0.0392%
0.6558%
0.1130%
0.8129%
0.4770%
0.2105%
0.0332%
0.0488%
0.2147%
0.5823%
0.0321%
0.0017%
0.3856%
0.4500%
0.0035%
0.7351%
0.1104%
0.0034%
0.1267%
1.0343%
0.0387%
0.0065%
3.9294%
0.0947%
0.1019%
0.2210%
0.1046%
0.7207%
0.4003%
0.0388%
0.4021%
1.6460%
0.1198%
0.1532%
0.1441%
0.0208%
1.4758%
3.4207%
0.1887%
0.0002%
0.2825%
0.0760%
0.0063%
0.0288%
0.0011%
0.1282%
0.1491%
0.0268%
0.6773%



LEGION INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC.

LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP

LINCOLN GENERAL INSURANCE CO.

LUMBER MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

LUMBERMEN'S UNDERWRITING ALLIANCE

LYNDON PROPERTY INSURANCE CO.

MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY

MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY

MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY

MERCHANTS PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIANA
METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
MIC PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CORP.

MIDDLESEX INSURANCE COMPANY

MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY, IN RECEIVERSHIP
MILLERS MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSN. NKA MILLERS FIRST INS. CO.
MINNESOTA FIRE & CASUALTY CO. NKA HARLEYSVILLE INS. CO.
MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE CO.

MUTUAL SAVINGS FIRE INSURANCE CO.

MUTUAL SERVICE CASUALTY INSURANCE

NATIONAL AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.

NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY

NATIONAL FARMERS UNION STANDARD NKA NATIONAL FARMERS UNION P/C
NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE

NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE & CAS. CO.

NATIONAL TRUST INS. CO.

NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INS. CO.

NOBEL INSURANCE COMPANY NKA STONINGTON INS. CO.
NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INS. CO.

NORTHERN INSURANCE OF NEW YORK

NORTHLAND INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY

OHIO CASUALTY GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANY

OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY

PATRIOT GENERAL INSURANCE CO.

PENN MILLER INSURANCE COMPANY

PENN NATIONAL GROUP

PENN-AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INSURANCE
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INS. CO.

PINNACLE CASUALTY ASSURANCE CORP.

PROVIDENCE WASHINGTON INS. CO.

PRUDENTIAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO.

RANGER INSURANCE COMPANY

REDLAND INSURANCE COMPANY

REGIS INSURANCE COMPANY

RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANIES, IN LIQUIDATION
REPUBLIC WESTERN INSURANCE CO.

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY

ROYAL & SUNALLIANCE USA, INC.

0.1281%
0.0049%
0.6927%
0.0392%
0.1036%
0.5411%
0.0019%
0.0022%
0.0303%
1.2764%
0.0235%
0.1057%
1.8595%
0.0003%
0.0005%
0.4234%
0.0657%
0.0174%
0.0002%
1.1323%
0.0197%
0.0014%
0.2160%
0.1370%
0.0118%
0.9042%
0.0118%
0.0502%
0.4309%
0.5063%
0.4083%
0.0215%
0.1429%
0.7475%
0.0503%
0.0001%
0.2102%
2.1471%
0.3413%
0.5818%
0.1537%
0.3775%
0.0035%
0.7469%
0.0735%
0.0406%
0.0401%
0.1744%
0.4554%
0.0426%
1.0296%



SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP

SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY COMPANY

SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY

SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL CO.

SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

SOREMA NORTH AMERICA REINSURANCE CO. NKA GENERAL SECURITY NAT'L
SOUTHERN GUARANTY INS. CO.

SOUTHERN HERITAGE INSURANCE CO. NKA SOUTHERN INS CO OF VA
SOUTHERN PILOT INSURANCE GROUP NKA SO. GUARANTY INS. COS.
ST. PAUL INSURANCE GROUP

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE AUTO INSURANCE COMPANIES

STATE FARM GROUP

SUMITOMO MARINE & FIRE INS. CO. NKA MITSUI SUMITOMO INS CO OF AMER
T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY

TEACHERS INSURANCE COMPANY

THE MEDICAL ASSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

TIG INSURANCE GROUP

TOKIO MARINE & FIRE INS. CO.

TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP GROUP

TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO OF KANSAS

TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ULICO CASUALTY CO.

UNITED CASUALTY INS. CO. OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES FIDELITY & GUARANTY GROUP

UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS INS. CO.

UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

VALIANT INSURANCE COMPANY

VESTA INSURANCE GROUP

VILLANOVA INSURANCE COMPANY

WAUSAU INSURANCE COMPANIES

WESTFIELD COMPANIES

WESTPORT INSURANCE CORP.

XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

YASUDA FIRE & MARINE INS. CO. NKA SOMPO JAPAN INS CO OF AMERICA
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO

4.1469%
0.0830%
0.1326%
0.2327%
0.1083%
0.1332%
0.0063%
1.6406%
0.1162%
0.0204%
0.5671%
0.6714%
2.5096%
11.8106%
0.0740%
0.0375%
0.1796%
0.1778%
0.4141%
0.3166%
0.8076%
0.0758%
0.2171%
0.0060%
0.5704%
1.0947%
0.2749%
0.0092%
0.3245%
1.7749%
0.0105%
0.9931%
0.0114%
2.1228%
0.0021%
0.0645%
1.8810%

100.0000%
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