ALABAMA INSURANCE UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION 315 EAST LAUREL AVENUE, SUITE 216 D FOLEY AL 36535

RONALD E. HANNA SECRETARY/MANAGER

MEMBERSHIP LIST AND STATEMENT OF PARTICIPATION 2001 Association Year

MEMBER COMPANY OR GROUP	PARTICIPATION PERCENTAGE
ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0018%
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE CO.	0.2630%
AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE CO.	0.2535%
ALABAMA MUNICIPAL INS. CORP.	0.2154%
ALLIANZ INSURANCE COMPANY NKA ALLIANZ GLOBAL RISK	S US 1.5338%
AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF DE	0.1886%
AMERICAN COLONIAL INS. CO.	0.1600%
AMERICAN COMMERCE INS. CO.	0.0486%
AMERICAN FAMILY HOME INS. CO.	0.0139%
AMERICAN GENERAL PROPERTY INS. CO.	3.1533%
AMERICAN GUARANTEE & LIABILITY	0.4585%
AMERICAN INDEMNITY GROUP	0.4881%
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.	0.0028%
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL INS. CO.	0.0182%
AMERICAN MODERN HOME INS. CO.	0.2947%
AMERICAN RESOURCES INS. CO.	0.3528%
AMERICAN SAFETY CASUALTY INS. CO.	0.1016%
AMERICAN SECURITY INS. CO.	0.7661%
AMERISURE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.6621%
AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2031%
AMEX ASSURANCE CO.	0.0230%
AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	0.0340%
ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INS. CO.	0.2126%
ASSOCIATES INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0531%
ASSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA	1.4682%
ATLANTIC MUTUAL COMPANIES	0.2439%
AUDUBON INSURANCE COMPANY	0.3657%
AUTO-OWNERS GROUP	4.3234%
AXA CORPORATE SOLUTIONS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0005%
BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP	0.3398%
BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0011%
BITUMINOUS GROUP	0.3660%
CAPITAL CITY INS. COMPANY, INC.	0.0072%
CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION	0.0350%
CENTRE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0246%
CGU INSURANCE GROUP NKA ONE BEACON INS. GROUP	4.0598%
CHRYSLER INSURANCE COMPANY NKA DAIMLER CHRYLER	0.0026%
CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES	1.4371%
CHURCH INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1264%
CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2480%
CINCINNATI COMPANIES	0.4399%

CLARENDON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY CNA INSURANCE COMPANIES COLONIAL PENN INSURANCE CO. NKA AIG CENTENNIAL INS. CO. COLORADO CASUALTY INSURANCE CO. COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS CO COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY CRUM & FORSTER INSURANCE	0.1733% 6.0146% 0.0392% 0.6558% 0.1130% 0.8129% 0.4770%
CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY, INC. DIAMOND STATE INSURANCE CO. ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY EMPIRE FIRE & MARINE INS. CO.	0.2105% 0.0332% 0.0488% 0.2147%
EMPLOYERS MUTUAL COMPANIES (EMC COMPANIES) EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY EVERGREEN NATIONAL INDEMNITY CO. FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO	0.5823% 0.0321% 0.0017% 0.3856%
FARM BUREAU INSURANCE OF NC, INC. FARMLAND MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE	0.4500% 0.0035% 0.7351% 0.1104%
FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY FIDELTIY & DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND FIREMAN'S FUND INS. COMPANIES FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO.	0.0034% 0.1267% 1.0343% 0.0387%
FIRST FINANCIAL INSURANCE COMPANY FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANIES	0.0065% 3.9294% 0.0947% 0.1019%
GENERALI U. S. BRANCH GERLING AMERICA INSURANCE CO. GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP GREAT RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2210% 0.1046% 0.7207% 0.4003%
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INS. CO.	0.0388% 0.4021% 1.6460% 0.1198%
GULF INSURANCE GROUP HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. HARLEYSVILLE MUTUAL INS. COMPANY HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP	0.1532% 0.1441% 0.0208% 1.4758% 3.4207%
HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP HARTFORD STEAM BOILER INSPECTION & INSURANCE CO. HIGHLANDS INSURANCE COMPANY HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY IGF INSURANCE COMPANY INDIANA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS.	0.1887% 0.0002% 0.2825% 0.0760% 0.0063%
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST INSURANCE CORP. OF HANNOVER INTERSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY JEFFERSON INSURANCE CO. OF NY JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	0.0288% 0.0011% 0.1282% 0.1491%
KEMPER INSURANCE COMPANIES	0.0268% 0.6773%

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY 0.0426%	LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP LINCOLN GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LUMBER MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY LUMBERMEN'S UNDERWRITING ALLIANCE LYNDON PROPERTY INSURANCE CO. MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY MERCHANTS PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY MERCHANTS PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP MIC PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CORP. MIDLIESES INSURANCE COMPANY MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY, IN RECEIVERSHIP MILLERS MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSN. NKA MILLERS FIRST INS. CO. MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE CO. MUTUAL SAVINGS FIRE INSURANCE CO. MUTUAL SAVINGS FIRE INSURANCE CO. MUTUAL SERVICE CASUALTY INSURANCE NATIONAL AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. NATIONAL FARMERS UNION STANDARD NKA NATIONAL FARMERS UNION P/C NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE NATIONAL FROB SINSURANCE CO. NOTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE NATIONAL FROB SINS. CO. NOBEL INSURANCE COMPANY NORTH-WESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY ONTH-WESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY ONTH-WESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY ONTH-WESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY ONTH-WESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY PATRIOT GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY PONTH-WESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY ONTH-WESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY PONTH-WESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY PONN NATIONAL GROUP PENN-AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY PENN NATIONAL COMPANY PENN SULVANICE COMPANY PENN NATIONAL COMPANY PENN SULVANICE COMPANY RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY RELIANCE INSU	0.1281% 0.0049% 0.6927% 0.0392% 0.1036% 0.5411% 0.0019% 0.0022% 0.0303% 1.2764% 0.0235% 0.1057% 1.8595% 0.0003% 0.005% 0.4234% 0.0657% 0.0174% 0.0002% 1.1323% 0.0197% 0.014% 0.2160% 0.1370% 0.0118% 0.9042% 0.0118% 0.9042% 0.0118% 0.0502% 0.4309% 0.5063% 0.4083% 0.0215% 0.1429% 0.7475% 0.0503% 0.0001% 0.2102% 2.1471% 0.3413% 0.5818% 0.1537% 0.3775% 0.0035% 0.7469% 0.0735% 0.0406% 0.0401% 0.1744%
PLIVAL & STRATTELICA INT. 100000.	RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANIES, IN LIQUIDATION REPUBLIC WESTERN INSURANCE CO.	0.1744% 0.4554%

SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP	4.1469%
SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY COMPANY	0.0830%
SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.	0.1326%
SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2327%
SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL CO.	0.1083%
SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1332%
SOREMA NORTH AMERICA REINSURANCE CO. NKA GENERAL SECURITY NAT'L	0.0063%
SOUTHERN GUARANTY INS. CO.	1.6406%
SOUTHERN HERITAGE INSURANCE CO. NKA SOUTHERN INS CO OF VA	0.1162%
SOUTHERN PILOT INSURANCE GROUP NKA SO. GUARANTY INS. COS.	0.0204%
ST. PAUL INSURANCE GROUP	0.5671%
STAR INSURANCE COMPANY	0.6714%
STATE AUTO INSURANCE COMPANIES	2.5096%
STATE FARM GROUP	11.8106%
SUMITOMO MARINE & FIRE INS. CO. NKA MITSUI SUMITOMO INS CO OF AMER	0.0740%
T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0375%
TEACHERS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1796%
THE MEDICAL ASSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	0.1778%
TIG INSURANCE GROUP	0.4141%
TOKIO MARINE & FIRE INS. CO.	0.3166%
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP GROUP	0.8076%
TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO OF KANSAS	0.0758%
TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2171%
ULICO CASUALTY CO.	0.0060%
UNITED CASUALTY INS. CO. OF AMERICA	0.5704%
UNITED STATES FIDELITY & GUARANTY GROUP	1.0947%
UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS INS. CO.	0.2749%
UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP	0.0092%
VALIANT INSURANCE COMPANY	0.3245%
VESTA INSURANCE GROUP	1.7749%
VILLANOVA INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0105%
WAUSAU INSURANCE COMPANIES	0.9931%
WESTFIELD COMPANIES	0.0114%
WESTPORT INSURANCE CORP.	2.1228%
XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0021%
YASUDA FIRE & MARINE INS. CO. NKA SOMPO JAPAN INS CO OF AMERICA	0.0645%
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO	1.8810%

100.0000%